

GAHC010282002025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : WP(C)/7336/2025

RAHUL TALUKDAR
SON OF SRI KISHOR TALUKDAR, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- FEURAKHOWA,
P.S.- SORBHOG, P.O.- BHULUKADOBA, DIST.- BARPETA, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE MINISTRY OF PERSONAL,
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS, DEPARTMENT OF PERSONAL AND
TRAINING, STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION, BLOCK NO. 12, CGO
COMPLEX, LODHI ROAD, NEW DELHI-110003.

2:STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
BLOCK NO. 12
CGO COMPLEX
LODHI ROAD
NEW DELHI-110003
REPRESENTED BY ITS REGIONAL DIRECTOR (NER).

3:REGIONAL DIRECTOR (NER)

STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
LAST GATE- BASISTHA ROAD
P.O.- ASSAM SACHIVALAYA
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006
KAMRUP METRO
ASSAM.

4:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CRPF (RECRUITMENT BRANCH)

EAST BLOCK-07
LEVEL-4
SECTOR-01
R. K. PURAM
NEW DELHI- 110066.

5:THE MEDICAL OFFICER
EXECUTIVE BOARD
DETAIL MEDICAL EXAMINATION OF CT/GD EXAM-2025 CENTRE CAPFS
CH BSF PATGAON
P.O.- AZARA
DIST.- KAMRUP METRO
ASSAM
PIN-781017.

6:THE REVIEW MEDICAL EXAMINATION BOARD- II
CONSTABLE (GD) EXAM- 2025
CENTRE- CAPFS CH BSF PATGAON
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT- KAMRUP METRO
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P P DUTTA, MS P SARMA,MS. P P DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., MRS. R DEVI(C.G.C)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 29.01.2026

- 1.** On the prayer of Mr. P.P Dutta, learned counsel for the petitioner, Registry to list this matter on **18.02.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant